## **RESOLUTION NO.**

1 2 3 4 5	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA, CONFIRMING THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE ARLINGTON BUSINESS PARTNERSHIP, ACTING IN ITS CAPACITY AS THE ADVISORY BOARD TO THE ARLINGTON BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, LEVYING ASSESSMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024.		
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	<ul> <li>WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Riverside by Resolution No</li></ul>		
18 19	ADOPTED by the City Council this day of, 2023.		
20			
21	PATRICIA LOCK DAWSON Mayor of the City of Riverside		
22	They of the City of Reveloted		
23	Attest:		
24			
25	DONESIA GAUSE City Clerk of the City of Riverside		
26	///		
27	///		
28 City Attorney's Office 3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522 (951) 826-5567	1		

1	I, Donesia Gause, Cit	y Clerk of the Cit	ity of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the	
2	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City			
3	at its meeting held on the	_day of	, 2023, by the following vote, to wit:	
4	Ayes:			
5	Noes:			
6	Absent:			
7	Abstain:			
8	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the			
9	City of Riverside, California,	this day of	, 2023.	
10				
11				
12			DONESIA GAUSE City Clerk of the City of Riverside	
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28	23-1026 BGS 07/31/23			
CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 3900 MAIN STREET RIVERSIDE, CA 92522 (951) 826-5567			2	

Ш